## Athens Township, Athens County, Ohio

Board of Trustees Meeting in Special Session on Friday, July 1, 2020, 6:00 PM The Plains Community Park (outdoor area), 65 Connett Road, The Plains, Ohio 45780

	Call to Order
	Roll Call of Officers
	Guests wishing to speak
Special Business	
	To allow examination of and comment toward a proposed zoning plan for a portion of Athens Township, Athens County, Ohio, including text, maps, and a comprehensive plan representing the recommendations of the Athens Township Zoning Commission and the Athens County Regional Planning Commission for the carrying out by the Athens Township Board of Township Trustees of the powers, purposes, and provisions set forth in <i>Ohio Revised Code Sections §519.01 to §519.99</i> , inclusive
	Executive Session (if needed)
Good of the Order	
Adjournment	

Next Regular Meeting: Tuesday, July 14, 2020, 5:30 PM at the Athens Township Hall, 313 W. Union Street, Athens, Ohio and/or Via freeconferencecall.com Meeting ID: bcox11